
HLL/PCD/IMMU-07/15-16      Date:20.08.2015 
 AMENDMENT No.1 

 
 
Tender Enquiry No.:  HLL/PCD/IMMU-07/15-16  dated 12.08.2015 
Items of Procurement: Cold Chain Equipments under routine Immunisation 

 
Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT): 
 

1. Page no.4 Important Note 

 

Existing 

 
IMPORTANT NOTE :-Tender fee( Rs.5,000/-) and EMD ( As applicable) should be 
deposited in the Tender Box located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and 
Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 
01.09.2015,1700 hrs (IST) . Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in 
REJECTION of TENDER. 

 

Read As 

 
IMPORTANT NOTE :-Tender fee( Rs.5,000/-) and EMD ( As applicable) should be 
deposited in the Tender Box located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and 
Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 
08.09.2015,1700 hrs (IST) . Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in 
REJECTION of TENDER. 

 

SECTION VII: Technical Specifications – Vaccine Van (2WD) 

 

2. Page 41, Body Structure 

Existing: 

 
Seating capacity of driver: plus one person’s i.e. 1+1. IEC information for 
immunization and child health will be painted on all three outside walls of the box. 
Corners of the cargo box should be smooth without sharp edges. Footsteps and 
hand grips at the back for climbing in the cargo box to be provided.  
The material for IEC information will be communicated to the supplier at the time of 
supply order. 
 
Read As 
Seating capacity of driver: plus one person’s i.e. 1+1. IEC information for 
immunization and child health will be painted on all three outside walls of the box. 
 
The body should be in the aerodynamic shape from the front, tapered/sloped 
roof of cargo box to dispense rain water 
 
Corners of the cargo box should be smooth without sharp edges. Footsteps and 
hand grips at the back for climbing in the cargo box to be provided.  
The material for IEC information will be communicated to the supplier at the time of 
supply order. 
 

All other Terms and Conditions of Tender Enquiry Document will remain 

unchanged. 

----------------------------------------------------xxxxxx------------------------------------------ 


